Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Media West-GSI, Inc.		12/25/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texas-New Mexico Newspapers Partnership
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Gannett Texas L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and TNP Publishing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
Street Address:	1560 Broadway
Internal Address:	Suite 2100
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	General Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2951088	PUBLIC OPINION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 585-8000

Email: NPTM@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: H. Bryan Brewer, III Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000556-100900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Bryan Brewer, III

TRADEMARK

900039578

REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0307

Signature:	/h. bryan brewer, iii/
Date:	01/11/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Gannett 1 assignment#page1.tif source=Gannett 1 assignment#page2.tif source=Gannett 1 assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0308

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Media West-GSI, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 50 West Liberty Street, Suite 802, Reno, Nevada 89501, has adopted, used and is using the marks that are the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows

(the "Marks"):

FEDERALLY REGISTERED MARKS

Status Owner Mark Registered 05/17/2005 Media West-GSI, Inc. **PUBLIC OPINION** Reg. No. 2,951,088

AND, WHEREAS, Texas-New Mexico Newspapers Partnership, a Delaware general partnership, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1560 Broadway, Suite 2100, Denver, CO 80202 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and past common

law causes of action;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Media West-GSI, Inc., hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Texas-New Mexico Newspapers Partnership, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and past common law

causes of action.

Dated: December 25, 2005

W694215.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0309 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

Media West – GSI, Inc.

Brooks Johnson

President

[MWGSI Trademark Assignment]

W694215.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0310 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has accepted this assignment as of the date first written above.

Texas-New Mexico Newspapers Partnership

By: Gannett Texas L.P.

By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, Inc., Its General Partner

Daniel S. Ehrman

Authorized Representative

[MWGSI Trademark Assignment]

W694215.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 01/11/2006